PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND INCORRECT PROPERTY NUMBERS; 6,003,376 AND 6,499,353 previously recorded on Reel 033081 Frame 0741. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECIAL APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC	05/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTA ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY, INC
Street Address: 1355 COLUMBIA PARK TRAIL	
City:	RICHLAND
State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12967068	
Patent Number:	7111884	
Patent Number:	7204208	
Patent Number:	7743576	
Patent Number:	7140954	
Patent Number:	8333129	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)456-0146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-2100

Email: amy.calkins@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES

Address Line 1: 618 W. RIVERSIDE #300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0309288.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2014
	FAILNI

502870733 REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0258

Total Attachments: 5 source=corrected recordation#page1.tif source=corrected recordation#page2.tif source=corrected recordation#page3.tif source=corrected recordation#page4.tif source=corrected recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0259

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SPECIAL APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC	05/23/2013	
VISTA RESEARCH, INC.	12/20/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISTA ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	1355 COLUMBIA PARK TRAIL
City:	RICHLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12967068
Patent Number:	7204208
Patent Number:	7140954
Patent Number:	7111884
Patent Number:	7743576
Patent Number:	6003376
Patent Number:	6499353
Patent Number:	8333129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(509)456-0146

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

509-624-2100

Email:

amy.calkins@klgates.com

Correspondent Name:

K&L GATES, LLP

Address Line 1:

618 W. RIVERSIDE #300

Address Line 4:

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0309288.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Nelson/

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Special Applications Technology Inc. ("S.A. Technology"), is an Indiana Corporation and was the previous owner of certain useful inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following patents and patent applications (the "Patents and Patent Applications"):

Title	Patent No.	Application number	Filing Date
COMPOSITE FLUID	7185581	10899342	07/26/2004
ACTUATED			
CYLINDER		10000066	08/28/2002
TRUCK STORAGE	7111884	10229255	00/20/2002
AND WORK			
SURFACE TAILGATE			10010004
HIGH PRESSURE	7140954	10970214	10/21/2004
CLEANING AND			
DECONTAMINATION			:
SYSTEM			
METHODS AND	7204208	10464362	06/17/2003
APPARATUSES TO			
REMOVE SLAG			
DEPLOYABLE AND	7743576	10771935	02/05/2004
RETRACTABLE			
SPACE FRAME		January and the same of the sa	
SYSTEMS AND	None	12967068	12/14/2010
METHODS FOR	(Publication No.		
DISMANTLING A	20110235768)		
NUCLEAR REACTOR			
CAMERA	None	61658907	
INSPECTION ARM			
FOR BOILING			
WATER REACTOR			
ROBOTIC	8333129	12260895	10/29/08
MANIPULATOR ARM			

WHEREAS, Vista Engineering Technologies, Inc. ("Vista Engineering"), a Washington corporation, purchased the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications, together with related assets more particularly described in paragraph 1 below and in the Asset Purchase agreement, from S.A. Technology pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE

1. In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, S.A. Technology has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Vista Engineering the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, together with and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, rexaminations or extensions that may issue from foreign

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0261 applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications, including all common law rights therein and applications to register therefor, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patents and Patent Applications, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of the Patents and Patent Applications and inventions described therein in its various forms in every participating country, all national and regional applications deriving therefrom, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore filed for the inventions described in the Patents and Patent Applications in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions in any foreign countries.

- 2. S.A. Technology hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Vista Engineering in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. S.A. Technology shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further assignments, transfers and assurances, and take such other actions, upon reasonable request of Vista Engineering that may be necessary or desirable to assure, confirm or evidence the right, title and interest of Vista Engineering in and to the Patents and Patent Applications.

Dated: May 23, 2013

SPECIAL APPLICATIONS TECHNOLOGY INC.

Name: Scott Adams

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 06/27/2014